
 

Page 1 of 1  

 

Department of Benefits 

and Family Support 

Department of Disability 

and Aging Services 

Office of Early Care 

and Education 

 

P.O. Box 7988 

San Francisco, CA 

94120-7988 

www.SFHSA.org 

London Breed 

Mayor 

Trent Rhorer 

Executive Director 

January 19, 2022 

Ms. Angela Calvillo 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

City and County of San Francisco 

401 Van Ness, Room 308 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

 

RE:  Third Modification of the grant with Wu Yee Children’s Services for the 

provision of early care and education integrated services. 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

Enclosed for the Board of Supervisors’ consideration and approval, please find a 

resolution which will authorize a third modification of the grant between the City and 

County of San Francisco and Wu Yee Children Services for the amount of $5,234,074, 

resulting in a total contract not–to-exceed amount of $81,044,162 for the period of July 1, 

2017 to June 30, 2022.   

The purpose of this modification is to provide for uninterrupted subsidized child care 

services to families and children currently being served. These new funds will provide for 

additional early care and education vouchers. This is the final year for this grant. The 

Office of Early Care and Education (OECE) will re-procure these services for FY22/23. 

Because this action involves modification of over $500,000 to a contract which, taken in 

totality, exceeds $10,000,000, the Department is requesting approval from the Board of 

Supervisors in accordance with the Administrative Code. 

Attached please find a copy of the proposed resolution. Ingrid Mezquita, Director of 

OECE, (415-437-4649 or ingrid.mezquita@sfgov.org) can provide further information.  

Please calendar this item for the earliest meeting possible, as this is a time sensitive 

matter.  Please notify Ingrid Mezquita with the date of introduction 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

 

_______________________ 

Trent Rhorer 

Executive Director 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 474FC25A-6A50-43FF-B358-BB0624D8EE0F

mailto:ingrid.mezquita@sfgov.org

		2022-01-20T11:48:51-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




